2 1345678
2 1345678
B
C
D
E
F
A

FABRICATION. ANY CHANGES MADE AFTER APPROVAL MAY
INCUR FURTHER EXPENCES TO THE CUSTMER
   OK AS IS       OK WITH REVISIONS       SEND REV. DWG.
SIGNATURE/DATE
SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER ASHRAE MERV
RATING
DIMENSIONS (in inches) AIR FLOW (CFM)/
DP (in W.G.)
AIR FLOW (CFM)/
DP (in W.G.)
AIR FLOW (CFM)/
DP (in W.G.)
MEDIA AREA
OPT. (XX/XX/...) REF. 52.2 A x B x C RATED REFERENCE REFERENCE (sq. ft.)
DU4V-ES-1224-MV11-____ MERV 11 11-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1000/0.21 1250/0.32 1500/0.44 100
DU4V-ES-1224-MV13-____ MERV 13 11-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1000/0.27 1250/0.38 1500/0.50 100
DU4V-ES-1224-MV14-____ MERV 14 11-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1000/0.31 1250/0.42 1500/0.54 100
DU4V-ES-1224-MV16-____ MERV 16 11-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1000/0.60 1250/0.77 1500/0.96 100
DU3V-ST-2020-MV11-____ MERV 11 19-3/8 x 19-3/8 x 11-1/2 1250/0.27 1562/0.41 1875/0.55 125
DU3V-ST-2020-MV13-____ MERV 13 19-3/8 x 19-3/8 x 11-1/2 1250/0.33 1562/0.47 1875/0.61 125
DU3V-ST-2020-MV14-____ MERV 14 19-3/8 x 19-3/8 x 11-1/2 1250/0.37 1562/0.52 1875/0.66 125
DU3V-ST-2020-MV16-____ MERV 16 19-3/8 x 19-3/8 x 11-1/2 1250/0.80 1562/0.97 1875/1.19 125
DU4V-ES-2024-MV11-____ MERV 11 19-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1500/0.21 1875/0.32 2250/0.44 160
DU4V-ES-2024-MV13-____ MERV 13 19-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1500/0.27 1875/0.38 2250/0.50 160
DU4V-ES-2024-MV14-____ MERV 14 19-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1500/0.31 1875/0.42 2250/0.54 160
DU4V-ES-2024-MV16-____ MERV 16 19-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 1500/0.60 1875/0.77 2250/0.96 160
DU4V-ES-2424-MV11-____ MERV 11 23-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 2000/0.21 2500/0.32 3000/0.44 200
DU4V-ES-2424-MV13-____ MERV 13 23-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 2000/0.27 2500/0.38 3000/0.50 200
DU4V-ES-2424-MV14-____ MERV 14 23-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 2000/0.31 2500/0.42 3000/0.54 200
DU4V-ES-2424-MV16-____ MERV 16 23-3/8 x 23-3/8 x 12-3/8 2000/0.60 2500/0.77 3000/0.96 200
NOTES:
1. FILTER MEDIA: MICRO-GLASS FIBER / ACRYLIC RESIN BINDER
2. SEPARATOR MAT'L: GLASS FIBER SPACED @ 44mm INTERVALS OR THERMOPLASTIC
RESIN SPACED @ 25mm INTERVALS